

Page 1

Change of Cover Plate to LLFS 90

Dear Madam or Sir,

the below listed articles will be supplied in a modified revision. Please pass this product information on to your employees and, if needed, to your customers. All modifications are performed for reasons of product improvements.

1. General overview

Type of notification:	🖂 PCN	🗌 PDN	Short-term action (<6 months)
Short-term action due to	<u>o:</u>		
Software / Firmware E	Bugfix		Short term delivery stop by supplier
Short term recall by s	upplier		Force majeure
Product improvement	with customer bene	efit	Other

2. Technical Change

The geometry of cover plate will be changed to LLFS 90° version.

LLFS 90 Old design	LLFS 90 New design



Page 2

3. Reason for the change

The cover plate of the outside pole position has been improved to be more stable while bending biggest connected solid wires.

The overall dimension has increased as shown in section 2. There is no influence on electrical data in the data sheet.

4. Availability

Ľ

With this letter we inform you of:

- The execution for production will be from now on by the open orders and new order income
- VPE will not be changed
- There will be no stock clearance for the old stock

5. Affected parts

P/N	Туре
2473420000	LLFS 7.50/01/90 5.0SN BK BX
2473000000	LLFS 7.50/02/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473010000	LLFS 7.50/03/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473020000	LLFS 7.50/04/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473030000	LLFS 7.50/05/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473040000	LLFS 7.50/06/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473050000	LLFS 7.50/07/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473060000	LLFS 7.50/08/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473070000	LLFS 7.50/09/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473080000	LLFS 7.50/10/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473090000	LLFS 7.50/11/90V 5.0SN BK BX
2473100000	LLFS 7.50/12/90V 5.0SN BK BX

We are very sorry for all the inconveniences caused and doing everything to adjust this product change as smooth as possible without big influence on delivery times and general functions.

For further questions please contact your sales office directly. All contacts for sales representatives are available here: http://www.weidmueller.com/contact

Best regards

Product Management

Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG Klingenbergstraße 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany

Weidmueller – Your partner in Industrial Connectivity We look forward to sharing ideas with you – Let's connect.